
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4861
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
STOPPAGE OF GARIB RATH AND YUVA EXPRESS
Patel Shri Lalubhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any requests for stoppage of Garib Rath and Yuva Express at Vapi, Valsad, Daman and Diu, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Palghar;and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Railways on such request ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Daman and Diu, Dadra and Nagar Haveli are not railway stations. However, requests for stoppages received for 2909/2910
Bandra (T)-Nizamuddin Garib Rath Express (tri-weekly), 2215/2216 Bandra (T)-Delhi Sarai Rohilla Garib Rath Express (tri-weekly) and 2247/2248 Nizamuddin-Bandra (T) Yuva Express (weekly) at Vapi, Valsad and Palghar have been examined but not found feasible at present.
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